BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Reappointment of a Member to the Tillamook County Road Advisory Committee) ORDER) #22)
	amook County Board of Commissioners on Chris Laity, Public Works Director. The Board,
 Gus Meyer's term on the Tillamo December 31, 2022. 	ok County Road Advisory Committee expires on
 Gus Meyer is qualified and willing Tillamook County Road Advisory 	g to be reappointed as a member to the Committee.
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY O	RDERED THAT:
 Gus Meyer be and hereby is app Committee for a three-year term 	eointed to the Tillamook County Road Advisory expiring on December 31, 2025.
DATED this 21st day of December, 202	22.
THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON	I Aye Nay Abstain/Absent
David Yamamoto, Chair	/
Erin D. Skaar, Vice-Chair	
Mary Faith Bell, Commissioner	
ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ву:	
Special Deputy	William K. Sargent, County Counsel